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Prudential Financial, Inc. engages in the provision of insurance, investment management, and other financial products and services. It
operates through the following segments: Prudential Investment Management, Inc. (PGIM), U.S. Businesses, International
Businesses, and Corporate and Others. The PGIM segment involves the provision of investment management services and solutions
related to public fixed income, public equity, real estate debt and equity, private credit and other alternatives, and multi-asset class
strategies. The U.S. Businesses segment includes retirement strategies, group insurance, and individual life. The International
Businesses segment focuses on investing in existing businesses and assessing acquisition opportunities. The Corporate and Other
Operations segment involves the corporate items and initiatives not allocated to business segments. The company was founded by

John Fairfield Dryden in 1875 and is headquartered in Newark, NJ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023
Financial figures Assets Liabilities and equity
Current assets 46,823,000,000
Common stock capital 6,000,000
Fixed assets 674,300,000,000
Equity capital of a company 29,787,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents 19,463,000,000
Accrued liabilities -2,060,000,000

Other assets

Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities

Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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13,261,000,000

678,075,000,000

238,914,000,000

721,123,000,000 721,123,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

33,927,000,000
6,000,000

655,990,000,000
17,208,000,000

17,299,000,000

-2,359,000,000

13,580,000,000

659,129,000,000

226,304,000,000

689,917,000,000 689,917,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
40,658
4.40%
2,170.97%

2023

19.95%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

30,878,000,000

906,704,000,000

12,934,000,000

937,582,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
39,854
2.63%
3,697.85%

2022
20.83%

6,000,000
62,608,000,000
2,989,000,000
24,800,000,000
850,174,000,000

419,602,000,000
937,582,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
40,916
6.76%
1,380.24%

2021

17.84%
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Income statement

Turnover
Net income
EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow
Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

WKN: 744320102 Asset Class:

Stock

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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2023 2022
53,979,000,000 60,050,000,000
2,459,000,000 -1,463,000,000
2,834,534,400 -1,638,715,200
3,072,000,000 -1,776,000,000
6,510,000,000 5,158,000,000
0 0

613,000,000 -370,000,000
49,000,000 -56,000,000
1,225,009 1,390,278

Members of Management Board

Carmine di Sibio
Christine Poon
Douglas Scovanner
Gilbert Casellas
Kathleen Murphy
Martina Hund-Mejean
Michael Todman
Robert Falzon
Sandra Pianalto
Wendy Jones
Charles F. Lowrey
Andy Sullivan

Ann Kappler
Caroline Feeney
Ken Tanji

Lucien Alziari
Robert M. Falzon
Stacey Goodman
Timothy Schmidt

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
70,934,000,000
7,609,000,000
8,655,848,700
9,381,000,000
9,812,000,000
1,674,000,000
87,000,000
1,599,638
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