# PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC.

ISIN: US7443201022 WKN: 744320102 Asset Class: Stock



### **Company Profile**

Prudential Financial, Inc. engages in the provision of insurance, investment management, and other financial products and services. It operates through the following segments: Prudential Investment Management, Inc. (PGIM), U.S. Businesses, International Businesses, and Corporate and Others. The PGIM segment involves the provision of investment management services and solutions related to public fixed income, public equity, real estate debt and equity, private credit and other alternatives, and multi-asset class strategies. The U.S. Businesses segment includes retirement strategies, group insurance, and individual life. The International Businesses segment focuses on investing in existing businesses and assessing acquisition opportunities. The Corporate and Other Operations segment involves the corporate items and initiatives not allocated to business segments. The company was founded by John Fairfield Dryden in 1875 and is headquartered in Newark, NJ.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	<b>1</b> 2	20	າາ	202	24
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity
Current assets	46,823,000,000		33,927,000,000		30,878,000,000	
Common stock capital		6,000,000		6,000,000		6,000,000
Fixed assets	674,300,000,000		655,990,000,000		906,704,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		29,787,000,000		17,208,000,000		62,608,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	19,463,000,000		17,299,000,000		12,934,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		-2,060,000,000		-2,359,000,000		2,989,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		13,261,000,000		13,580,000,000		24,800,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		678,075,000,000		659,129,000,000		850,174,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		238,914,000,000		226,304,000,000		419,602,000,000
Total assets	721,123,000,000	721,123,000,000	689,917,000,000	689,917,000,000	937,582,000,000	937,582,000,000

### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	40,658	39,854	40,916
Equity ratio	4.40%	2.63%	6.76%
Debt-equity ratio	2,170.97%	3,697.85%	1,380.24%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	19.95%	20.83%	17.84%

# PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC.

ISIN: US7443201022 WKN: 744320102 Asset Class: Stock

### Income statement

	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	53,979,000,000	60,050,000,000	70,934,000,000
Net income	2,459,000,000	-1,463,000,000	7,609,000,000
EBIT	2,834,534,400	-1,638,715,200	8,655,848,700
Operating income before taxes	3,072,000,000	-1,776,000,000	9,381,000,000
Cash Flow	6,510,000,000	5,158,000,000	9,812,000,000
Net interest income	0	0	-
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	613,000,000	-370,000,000	1,674,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	49,000,000	-56,000,000	87,000,000
Revenues per employee	1,225,009	1,390,278	1,599,638

#### **Board of Directors**

## Members of Management Board

O amazina di Oibia	Marshan of Daniel of Directory
Carmine di Sibio	Member of Board of Directors
Christine Poon	Member of Board of Directors
Douglas Scovanner	Member of Board of Directors
Gilbert Casellas	Member of Board of Directors
Kathleen Murphy	Member of Board of Directors
Martina Hund-Mejean	Member of Board of Directors
Michael Todman	Member of Board of Directors
Robert Falzon	Member of Board of Directors
Sandra Pianalto	Member of Board of Directors
Wendy Jones	Member of Board of Directors
Charles F. Lowrey	Chairman of Managing Board
Andy Sullivan	Member of Executive Committee
Ann Kappler	Member of Executive Committee
Caroline Feeney	Member of Executive Committee
Ken Tanji	Member of Executive Committee
Lucien Alziari	Member of Executive Committee
Robert M. Falzon	Member of Executive Committee
Stacey Goodman	Member of Executive Committee
Timothy Schmidt	Member of Executive Committee